
CAMPAIGN No．

MANUFACTURER

DESCRIPTION

OF

DEFECT

1

1

12

6

121

35

13

3

208

17

4

1

50

9

11

13

10

8

105

46

11

1

686

Quon

Quon

Quon

Quon

Quon

Quon

Quon

Quon

Quon

Quon

2PG-GK5AAE

2PG-GK5AAEKai

2PG-GK5AAK

2018

2018 - 2020

2017 - 2020

2017 - 2020

2018 - 2020

2017 - 2020

2020

2017 - 2020

2018 - 2020

2017 - 2019

2020

2017 - 2020

2018 - 2020

2018 - 2020

2PG-CW5CL

2PG-CW5CLKai

2PG-CX5BA

2PG-CX5BL

2PG-GK5AAB

2PG-GK5AAD

2PG-GK5AADKai

2PG-CW5CA

COMMERCIAL

NAME

2PG-CD5CL

2PG-CG4CA

2PG-CG5CA

2PG-CG5CE

2PG-CG5CL

2PG-CD5AL

2PG-CD5BA

2PG-CD5BL

2PG-CD5CA

2PG-CD5CE

2PG-CD4BA 2020

2PG-CW4AL

2PG-CW5AL

2PG-CW5BL

2PG-CW5BLKai

Quon

Quon

Quon

Quon

Quon

Quon

Quon

Quon

Quon

Quon

Quon

VEHICLE SAFETY / POLLUTION RECALL CAMPAIGN IN JAPAN

Domestic／Import Vehicles

4944 DATE May 7, 2021

UD Trucks Corporation

　

With regards to the Instrument claster meter for heavy duty trucks, due to the inappropriate after

market software setting, the AEBS (Advanced Emmergency Braking System) warning display and

buzzer may not activate.

TYPE

TOTAL

MODEL YEAR

RECALLED
NUMBER OF VEHICLE

Quon

2017 - 2020

2017 - 2020

2017 - 2020

2017 - 2020

2017 - 2020

2018 - 2020

2019


