VEHICLE SAFETY / POLLUTION RECALL CAMPAIGN IN JAPAN

Domestic / Import Vehicles

CAMPAIGN No.	4944	DATE	May 7, 2021	
MANUFACTURER	UD Trucks Corporation	n		
DESCRIPTION OF DEFECT		aster meter for heavy duty trucks, o S (Advanced Emmergency Braking		
COMMERCIAL NAME	TYPE	MODEL YEAR RECALLED	NUMBER OF VEHICLE	
2PG-CD4BA	Quon	2020	1	
2PG-CD5AL	Quon	2018	1	
2PG-CD5BA	Quon	2018 - 2020	12	
2PG-CD5BL	Quon	2017 - 2020	6	
2PG-CD5CA	Quon	2017 - 2020	121	
2PG-CD5CE	Quon	2018 - 2020	35	
2PG-CD5CL	Quon	2017 - 2020	13	
2PG-CG4CA	Quon	2020	3	
2PG-CG5CA	Quon	2017 - 2020	208	
2PG-CG5CE	Quon	2018 - 2020	17	
2PG-CG5CL	Quon	2017 - 2019	4	
2PG-CW4AL	Quon	2020	1	
2PG-CW5AL	Quon	2017 - 2020	50	
2PG-CW5BL 2PG-CW5BLKai	Quon	2018 - 2020	9	
2PG-CW5CA	Quon	2018 - 2020	11	
2PG-CW5CL 2PG-CW5CLKai	Quon	2017 - 2020	13	
2PG-CX5BA	Quon	2017 - 2020	10	
2PG-CX5BL	Quon	2017 - 2020	8	
2PG-GK5AAB	Quon	2017 - 2020	105	
2PG-GK5AAD 2PG-GK5AADKai	Quon	2017 - 2020	46	
2PG-GK5AAE 2PG-GK5AAEKai	Ouon	2018 - 2020	11	
2PG-GK5AAK	Quon	2019	1	
		TOTAL	686	